
Staff Directory  2025-2026                      
Grade  Homeroom  Teacher Email Room 

Number  
PreK VPK FS1 Gomez denisedgomez@dadeschools.net 64 

PreK 
Inclusion 

IN1 Garay agaray@dadeschools.net 63 

 
PreK ASD 

AP1 Mercado 315051@dadeschools.net 65 

PreK 
Reverse 

Mainstream 

RM1 J. Padron JPadron@dadeschools.net 62 

Kindergarten K02 Bravo jbravo@dadeschools.net  K02 
Kindergarten K01 Lima mlima11@dadeschools.net K01 

KG / 1st 
Grade ASD 

AK2 / A12 
 

Fernandez mfernandez05@dadeschools.net K03 

KG / 1st 
Grade ASD 

AK1 / A11 
 

Abad 342447@dadeschools.net K04 

1st Grade 
ELA 

101 Ginarte iginarte@dadeschools.net 11 

1st Grade 
Math 

102 Bonilla mlbonilla@dadeschools.net 08 

1st  Grade 103 Moreno Jeannie_moreno@dadeschools.net 06 
2nd Grade 

ELA 
201 N. 

Rodriguez 
nrod1115@dadeschools.net 

 
 

54 

2nd Grade 
Math 

202 Bendamio lmartinez2@dadeschools.net 10 

2nd Grade / 
3rd Grade 

ASD 

A21/A32 K. 
Gonzalez 

 
 

kgonzalez01@dadeschools.net 
 
 
 

03 
 

3rd Grade 
ASD 

 A31 Mireles 
 

Carballo 
(Intern) 

336302@dadeschools.net 
 

344863@dadeschools.net 

04 

3rd Grade 
ELA 

301 Fulgueira ifulgueira@dadeschools.net 12 

3rd Grade/4th 
Grade Math  

 Macalino 307991@dadeschools.net 41 

3rd Grade 
ELA/4th 

Grade ELA 

302 Toolsie 345647@dadeschools.net 13 

3rd Grade 
Science 

303 Fuentes efuentes@dadeschools.net 42 

4th Grade 
ELA 

401 Luc 232767@dadeschools.net 07 

4th Grade 
Science 

402 Dominguez pdominguez@dadeschools.net 40 



4th Grade 
Grade Math 

403 Espinel eespinel@dadeschools.net 38 

4th Grade / 
5th Grade 

ASD 

A41 / A51 McDougald mmcdougald@dadeschools.net 66 

5th Grade 
ELA 

501 Kerr jmkerr@dadeschools.net 36 

5th Grade 
Science 

502 Jimenez marit0907@dadeschools.net 
 

37 

5th Grade 
Math 

 Hovde Ahovde@dadeschools.net 35 

6th Grade - 
8th Grade 

A61 / A71/ A81 Pardo 
 

Mpard041@dadeschools.net 
 

55 

Resource Teachers 
 1st- 5th 
Grade 

ESE Perez susanaperez@dadeschools.net 09 

2nd Grade  ESE Hovde  Ahovde@dadeschools.net 52 
ESOL Teacher 

1st-5th Grade ELL E. 
Rodriguez 

erodriguez22@dadeschools.net 39 

Special Areas 
2nd – 5th  Spanish Singleton singleton@dadeschools.net 50 
2nd – 5th  Art Romero vromero@dadeschools.net Art Suite 
2nd – 5th  Music Ms. M aliclar4@dadeschools.net 51 

2nd – 5th, ASD PE Harris Tsantibanez@dadeschools.net Court 
2nd – 5th  PE Scaglia pscaglia11@dadeschools.net Court  

Support Personnel  
 Counselor Pena Kpena4@dadeschools.net 15 

 Mental Health 
Counselor 

Gomez 335649@dadeschools.net 35 

 Program 
Specialist 

Brito mbrito26@dadeschools.net 1 

 After School Care 
Manager 

Ibarra-
Zamora 

KIbarra@dadeschools.net Main Office 

 Treasurer/ 
Secretary 

Gomez 331391@dadeschools.net Main Office 

 Community 
School Specialist 

Perez Mmperez12@dadeschools.net Main Office 

 

 


